

BID # 0020-14**TRAIL SURFACE IMPROVEMENT, PHASE 2, UNION TRANSPORTATION TRAIL**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
16	<p>Black Rock Enterprises; LLC; 1316 Englishtown Rd., Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Brennan Brothers Contracting, LLC; 28 Maple St., Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Carjen Fence Co., Inc.; 1223 Park St., Peekskill, NY 10566 CMS Construction Inc.; 152 Sherman Ave., Newark, NJ 07114 DCRS, LLC; 140 Meirs Rd., Cream Ridge, NJ 08514 Earle Asphalt Co.; 1800 Rt. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205, Wall, NJ 07719 Earthworks, Inc.; 13 Morello Ct., Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Highway Safety Systems, Inc.; 716 White Horse Pike, Hammonton, NJ 08037 James R. Ientile, Inc.; 28 Vanderburg Rd., Marlboro, NJ 07746 Kline Construction Co., Inc.; 240 Waveland Ave., Galloway, NJ 08205 Lucas Construction Group, Inc.; 173 Amboy Rd., Morganville, NJ 07751 Moslowski Brothers, Inc.; 137 Sharon Station Rd., Robbinsville, NJ 08691 Rocon Construction Group, Inc.; 705 Route 71, Brielle, NJ 08730 T.R. Weniger, Inc.; 1900 New Brunswick Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08854 The Dawson Corporation; 631 Wright Debow Rd., Jackson, NJ 08527 Waters & Bugbee, Inc.; 75 South Gold Dr., Hamilton, NJ 08691</p>

(SEE TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

HI GHWAY SAFETY SY		BLACK ROCK ENTERP		WATERS & BUGBEE,		CMS CONSTRUCTI ON,		JAMES R. I ENTILE,		EARTHWORKS, I NC	
00199500.00	99500.00	26775.00	26775.00	60000.00	60000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	5000.00	5000.00
00220000.00	220000.00	23800.00	23800.00	70400.00	70400.00	35000.00	35000.00	31360.50	31360.50	7500.00	7500.00
00312500.00	12500.00	5175.00	5175.00	20100.00	20100.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00	2500.00	2500.00
00455000.00	155000.00	75000.00	75000.00	78500.00	78500.00	86000.00	86000.00	80000.00	80000.00	70000.00	70000.00
00575000.00	175000.00	100000.00	100000.00	75000.00	75000.00	95000.00	95000.00	80000.00	80000.00	20000.00	120000.00
00692000.00	92000.00	55000.00	55000.00	38200.00	38200.00	45000.00	45000.00	30000.00	30000.00	46000.00	46000.00
007 65.00	5330.00	45.00	3690.00	155.00	12710.00	45.00	3690.00	40.00	3280.00	18.00	1476.00
008 95.00	9595.00	50.00	5050.00	107.00	10807.00	65.00	6565.00	90.00	9090.00	22.00	2222.00
009 25.00	875.00	15.00	525.00	95.00	3325.00	15.00	525.00	30.00	1050.00	15.00	525.00
010 43.00	2322.00	20.00	1080.00	64.00	3456.00	18.00	972.00	28.00	1512.00	15.00	810.00
011 42.00	32424.00	50.00	38600.00	91.00	70252.00	25.00	19300.00	18.00	13896.00	15.00	11580.00
012 10.50	22806.00	7.75	16833.00	19.00	41268.00	15.00	32580.00	12.00	26064.00	6.00	13032.00
013 165.00	2805.00	200.00	3400.00	362.00	6154.00	150.00	2550.00	130.00	2210.00	150.00	2550.00
014 15.50	2813.25	25.00	4537.50	21.00	3811.50	10.00	1815.00	7.00	1270.50	2.00	363.00
015 1.40	22659.00	3.00	48555.00	1.25	20231.25	1.50	24277.50	1.00	16185.00	1.00	16185.00
016 8.40	107604.00	6.75	86467.50	8.00	102480.00	10.00	128100.00	6.50	83265.00	14.00	179340.00
017 5.55	71095.50	5.50	70455.00	4.65	59566.50	6.00	76860.00	4.50	57645.00	10.00	128100.00
018 141.25	8192.50	1250.00	72500.00	620.00	35960.00	900.00	52200.00	550.00	31900.00	250.00	14500.00
019 95.60	2294.40	50.00	1200.00	110.00	2640.00	35.00	840.00	25.00	600.00	40.00	960.00
020 100.00	8600.00	125.00	10750.00	160.00	13760.00	58.00	4988.00	75.00	6450.00	70.00	6020.00
021 11.50	22540.00	23.25	45570.00	17.00	33320.00	18.00	35280.00	19.00	37240.00	14.00	27440.00
02210500.00	21000.00	13200.00	26400.00	8135.00	16270.00	21500.00	43000.00	15000.00	30000.00	12000.00	24000.00
023 1.70	102.00	11.00	660.00	46.50	2790.00	5.00	300.00	8.00	480.00	15.00	900.00
024 4.65	446.40	6.05	580.80	14.00	1344.00	25.00	2400.00	16.00	1536.00	15.00	1440.00
025 30.00	4530.00	40.00	6040.00	44.00	6644.00	25.00	3775.00	20.00	3020.00	8.00	1208.00
026 100.00	600.00	875.00	5250.00	325.00	1950.00	800.00	4800.00	250.00	1500.00	200.00	1200.00
027 8.65	7421.70	5.00	4290.00	8.25	7078.50	8.00	6864.00	5.00	4290.00	2.00	1716.00

GROUP#	MSLOWSKI BROS.	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	CARJEN FENCE	DCRS, LLC	THE DAWSON CORP	EARLE ASPHALT COM						
028	2.90	2488.20	1.00	858.00	2.50	2145.00	2.00	1716.00	2.00	1716.00	1.00	858.00
029	3.75	1395.00	5.00	1860.00	3.00	1116.00	20.00	7440.00	1.50	558.00	4.00	1488.00
030	7.50	3975.00	1.00	530.00	2.00	1060.00	2.00	1060.00	1.50	795.00	1.00	530.00
031	83.50	5010.00	170.00	10200.00	54.00	3240.00	120.00	7200.00	75.00	4500.00	20.00	1200.00
032	60.00	6000.00	135.00	13500.00	24.00	2400.00	90.00	9000.00	40.00	4000.00	20.00	2000.00
TOTALS	1128923.95	765131.80	807978.75	764097.50	589913.00	692643.00						

GROUP# 2

MSLOWSKI BROS.	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	CARJEN FENCE	DCRS, LLC	THE DAWSON CORP	EARLE ASPHALT COM
00126500.00	26500.00	37875.00	38190.00	138190.00	39400.00
00248750.00	48750.00	18300.00	37000.00	137000.00	26935.00
00315000.00	15000.00	3340.00	20601.00	20601.00	4875.00
00490423.00	90423.00	82410.00	20000.00	120000.00	98229.00
00583423.00	83423.00	83300.00	60428.00	160428.00	67718.00
00639550.00	39550.00	29800.00	60369.00	60369.00	27586.00
007 50.00	4100.00	15.50	1271.00	55.50	4551.00
008 28.00	2828.00	25.30	2555.30	59.32	5991.32
009 23.00	805.00	15.45	540.75	7.50	262.50
010 35.00	1890.00	25.35	1368.90	8.25	445.50
011 11.50	8878.00	20.00	15440.00	45.00	34740.00
012 7.15	15529.80	8.85	19222.20	6.00	13032.00
013 205.00	3485.00	131.00	2227.00	575.00	9775.00
014 6.00	1089.00	12.41	2252.42	6.90	1252.35
015 .90	14566.50	1.55	25086.75	3.00	48555.00
016 6.95	89029.50	8.00	102480.00	4.00	51240.00
017 3.50	44835.00	4.50	57645.00	2.00	25620.00
018 830.00	48140.00	680.00	39440.00	500.00	29000.00
019 32.50	780.00	28.75	690.00	54.00	1296.00

GROUP #	MDL OWSKI BROS.	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	CARJEN FENCE	DCRS, LLC	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY						
020	105.00	9030.00	91.00	7826.00	113.37	9749.82	100.00	8600.00	58.25	5009.50	198.38	17060.68
021	14.05	27538.00	20.00	39200.00	18.13	35534.80	12.50	24500.00	10.50	20580.00	15.48	30340.80
022	7900.00	15800.00	10235.00	20470.00	6630.00	13260.00	6500.00	13000.00	11565.00	23130.00	1783.09	3566.18
023	16.70	1002.00	11.50	690.00	56.25	3375.00	6.50	390.00	14.05	843.00	10.90	654.00
024	10.50	1008.00	10.00	960.00	12.79	1227.84	8.00	768.00	15.25	1464.00	6.00	576.00
025	30.00	4530.00	41.00	6191.00	39.00	5889.00	30.00	4530.00	15.00	2265.00	32.70	4937.70
026	200.00	1200.00	900.00	5400.00	715.00	4290.00	300.00	1800.00	225.00	1350.00	568.35	3410.10
027	8.00	6864.00	9.00	7722.00	4.84	4152.72	5.00	4290.00	6.75	5791.50	7.18	6160.44
028	2.50	2145.00	5.00	4290.00	2.39	2050.62	1.00	858.00	1.00	858.00	1.98	1698.84
029	6.00	2232.00	2.50	930.00	6.84	2544.48	4.00	1488.00	5.00	1860.00	5.00	1860.00
030	3.05	1616.50	5.00	2650.00	3.86	2045.80	1.75	927.50	1.00	530.00	1.21	641.30
031	35.00	2100.00	84.00	5040.00	37.50	2250.00	70.00	4200.00	115.00	6900.00	102.07	6124.20
032	48.50	4850.00	117.00	11700.00	54.60	5460.00	40.00	4000.00	48.00	4800.00	67.88	6788.00
TOTALS	619517.30	638313.32	954178.75	599743.16	775330.25	720313.13						

GROUP # 3
 BRENNAN BROS. CONT LUCAS CONSTRUCTION
 00134845.00 34845.00 65000.00 65000.00 30000.00 30000.00 40000.00 40000.00

00220148.00 20148.00 25000.00 25000.00 36000.00 36000.00 25000.00 25000.00

003 .01 .01 1500.00 1500.00 42000.00 42000.00 5000.00 5000.00

00483000.00 83000.00 95000.00 95000.00 77088.00 77088.00 100000.00 100000.00

00584000.00 84000.00 95000.00 95000.00 78216.00 78216.00 100000.00 100000.00

00662500.00 62500.00 50000.00 50000.00 36000.00 36000.00 80000.00 80000.00

007 .01 .82 25.00 2050.00 70.25 5760.50 40.00 3280.00

008 38.50 3888.50 45.00 4545.00 50.00 5050.00 80.00 8080.00

009 31.00 1085.00 8.00 280.00 195.00 6825.00 20.00 700.00

010 23.00 1242.00 10.00 540.00 232.80 12571.20 25.00 1350.00

011 29.90 23082.80 50.00 38600.00 67.00 51724.00 40.00 30880.00

GROUP#	BRENNAN BROS. CONT	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI O	ROCON CONTRACTI NG	T. R. VENI GER				
012	10.50	22806.00	6.25	13575.00	13.00	28236.00	9.00	19548.00
013	120.00	2040.00	120.00	2040.00	720.00	12240.00	200.00	3400.00
014	6.60	1197.90	4.00	726.00	97.20	17641.80	8.00	1452.00
015	1.90	30751.50	1.00	16185.00	6.60	106821.00	2.00	32370.00
016	7.25	92872.50	5.50	70455.00	10.00	128100.00	7.90	101199.00
017	4.65	59566.50	4.00	51240.00	4.00	51240.00	4.10	52521.00
018	440.00	25520.00	650.00	37700.00	1200.00	69600.00	1000.00	58000.00
019	110.00	2640.00	35.00	840.00	34.00	816.00	100.00	2400.00
020	77.00	6622.00	85.00	7310.00	76.00	6536.00	100.00	8600.00
021	12.00	23520.00	15.00	29400.00	14.00	27440.00	16.00	31360.00
022	30320.00	60640.00	10000.00	20000.00	4734.00	9468.00	15000.00	30000.00
023	19.85	1191.00	10.00	600.00	20.00	1200.00	5.00	300.00
024	27.55	2644.80	15.00	1440.00	20.00	1920.00	5.00	480.00
025	27.55	4160.05	30.00	4530.00	11.00	1661.00	50.00	7550.00
026	937.10	5622.60	275.00	1650.00	190.00	1140.00	100.00	600.00
027	5.00	4290.00	4.00	3432.00	29.00	24882.00	7.00	6006.00
028	1.00	858.00	1.00	858.00	8.00	6864.00	1.50	1287.00
029	10.00	3720.00	5.00	1860.00	36.00	13392.00	20.00	7440.00
030	.50	265.00	.50	265.00	11.00	5830.00	2.50	1325.00
031	50.00	3000.00	50.00	3000.00	42.00	2520.00	20.00	1200.00
032	61.00	6100.00	50.00	5000.00	116.18	11618.00	20.00	2000.00
TOTALS	673819.98	649621.00	910400.50	763328.00				

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 LS	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (MOBILIZATION)				
00181		HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	99500.00	99,500.00	1.000	
00412		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	26775.00	26,775.00	1.000	
01168		WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	60000.00	60,000.00	1.000	
03585		CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000	
03660		JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000	
04584		EARTHWORKS, INC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000	
05888		MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	26500.00	26,500.00	1.000	
06891		KLINE CONSTRUCTION	37875.00	37,875.00	1.000	
07030		CARJEN FENCE	138190.00	138,190.00	1.000	
07845		DCRS, LLC	39400.00	39,400.00	1.000	
09100		THE DAWSON CORPORATION	42500.00	42,500.00	1.000	
39777		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	72000.00	72,000.00	1.000	
47888		BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	34845.00	34,845.00	1.000	
56047		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	65000.00	65,000.00	1.000	
56118		ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000	
56650		T. R. WENIGER	40000.00	40,000.00	1.000	
002	1 LS	CLEARING SITE				
00181		HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	220000.00	220,000.00	1.000	
00412		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	23800.00	23,800.00	1.000	
01168		WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	70400.00	70,400.00	1.000	
03585		CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	35000.00	35,000.00	1.000	
03660		JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	31360.50	31,360.50	1.000	
04584		EARTHWORKS, INC	7500.00	7,500.00	1.000	
05888		MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	48750.00	48,750.00	1.000	
06891		KLINE CONSTRUCTION	18300.00	18,300.00	1.000	

----- LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07030	CARJEN FENCE	137000.00	137,000.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	26935.00	26,935.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	14250.00	14,250.00		1.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	40000.00	40,000.00		1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	20148.00	20,148.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	25000.00	25,000.00		1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	36000.00	36,000.00		1.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	25000.00	25,000.00		1.000

LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC

003 1 LS SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (EXCLUDE SILT FENCE)

00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	12500.00	12,500.00		1.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5175.00	5,175.00		1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	20100.00	20,100.00		1.000
03585	CMB CONSTRUCTION, INC	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	4500.00	4,500.00		1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	2500.00	2,500.00		1.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	15000.00	15,000.00		1.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	3340.00	3,340.00		1.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	20601.00	20,601.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	4875.00	4,875.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	14500.00	14,500.00		1.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	12248.37	12,248.37		1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	.01	.01		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1500.00	1,500.00		1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	42000.00	42,000.00		1.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000

LOW BID BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
004	1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (25' SPAN) & ABUTMENTS (TB-3)				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	155000.00	155,000.00	1.000	
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000	
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	78500.00	78,500.00	1.000	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	86000.00	86,000.00	1.000	
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	80000.00	80,000.00	1.000	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	70000.00	70,000.00	1.000	
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	90423.00	90,423.00	1.000	
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	82410.00	82,410.00	1.000	
07030	CARJEN FENCE	120000.00	120,000.00	1.000	
07845	DCRS, LLC	98229.00	98,229.00	1.000	
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	117350.00	117,350.00	1.000	
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	64500.00	64,500.00	1.000	
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	83000.00	83,000.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	95000.00	95,000.00	1.000	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	77088.00	77,088.00	1.000	
56650	T. R. VENIGER	100000.00	100,000.00	1.000	
005	1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (50' SPAN) & ABUTMENTS (TB-4)				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	175000.00	175,000.00	1.000	
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	100000.00	100,000.00	1.000	
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	95000.00	95,000.00	1.000	
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	80000.00	80,000.00	1.000	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	120000.00	120,000.00	1.000	
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	83423.00	83,423.00	1.000	

----- LOW BID EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	83300.00	83,300.00		1.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	160428.00	160,428.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	67718.00	67,718.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	122650.00	122,650.00		1.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	64500.00	64,500.00		1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	84000.00	84,000.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	95000.00	95,000.00		1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	78216.00	78,216.00		1.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	100000.00	100,000.00		1.000

006 1 LS TMBER STRUCTURES (TB-5)

LOW BID EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	92000.00	92,000.00		1.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	55000.00	55,000.00		1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	38200.00	38,200.00		1.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	45000.00	45,000.00		1.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	30000.00	30,000.00		1.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	46000.00	46,000.00		1.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	39550.00	39,550.00		1.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	29800.00	29,800.00		1.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	60369.00	60,369.00		1.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	27586.00	27,586.00		1.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	50625.00	50,625.00		1.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	45000.00	45,000.00		1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	62500.00	62,500.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	50000.00	50,000.00		1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	36000.00	36,000.00		1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

56650 T. R. VENI GER 80000.00 80,000.00 1.000
 ----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

007 82 CY BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3

00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 65.00 5,330.00 82.000

00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC 45.00 3,690.00 82.000

01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC 155.00 12,710.00 82.000

03585 CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC 45.00 3,690.00 82.000

03660 JAMES R. LENTILE, INC 40.00 3,280.00 82.000

04584 EARTHWORKS, INC 18.00 1,476.00 82.000

05888 MDSL OWSKI BROS., INC. 50.00 4,100.00 82.000

06891 KLINE CONSTRUCTION 15.50 1,271.00 82.000

07030 CARJEN FENCE 55.50 4,551.00 82.000

07845 DCRS, LLC 1.00 82.00 82.000

09100 THE DAWSON CORPORATION 43.00 3,526.00 82.000

39777 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY 14.26 1,169.32 82.000

47888 BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC .01 .82 82.000

56047 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC 25.00 2,050.00 82.000

56118 ROCON CONTRACTING, INC. 70.25 5,760.50 82.000

56650 T. R. VENI GER 40.00 3,280.00 82.000
 ----- LOW BID BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC

008 101 CY COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER

00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 95.00 9,595.00 101.000

00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC 50.00 5,050.00 101.000

01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC 107.00 10,807.00 101.000

03585 CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC 65.00 6,565.00 101.000

03660 JAMES R. LENTILE, INC 90.00 9,090.00 101.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	22.00	2,222.00		101.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	28.00	2,828.00		101.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	25.30	2,555.30		101.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	59.32	5,991.32		101.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	45.00	4,545.00		101.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	80.00	8,080.00		101.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	61.83	6,244.83		101.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	38.50	3,888.50		101.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	45.00	4,545.00		101.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	50.00	5,050.00		101.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	80.00	8,080.00		101.000
----- LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC					
009	35 SY DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 6" THICK				
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	25.00	875.00		35.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	15.00	525.00		35.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	95.00	3,325.00		35.000
03585	CMB CONSTRUCTION, INC	15.00	525.00		35.000
03680	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	30.00	1,050.00		35.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	15.00	525.00		35.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	23.00	805.00		35.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	15.45	540.75		35.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	7.50	262.50		35.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	47.14	1,649.90		35.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	18.50	647.50		35.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	33.85	1,184.75		35.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	31.00	1,085.00		35.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
56047	8.00	280.00		35.000
56118	195.00	6,825.00		35.000
56650	20.00	700.00		35.000

----- LOW BID CARJEN FENCE

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
010	54 SY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 8" THICK		
00181	43.00	2,322.00		54.000
00412	20.00	1,080.00		54.000
01168	64.00	3,456.00		54.000
03585	18.00	972.00		54.000
03660	28.00	1,512.00		54.000
04584	15.00	810.00		54.000
05888	35.00	1,890.00		54.000
06891	25.35	1,368.90		54.000
07030	8.25	445.50		54.000
07845	47.14	2,545.56		54.000
09100	25.00	1,350.00		54.000
39777	25.51	1,377.54		54.000
47888	23.00	1,242.00		54.000
56047	10.00	540.00		54.000
56118	232.80	12,571.20		54.000
56650	25.00	1,350.00		54.000

----- LOW BID CARJEN FENCE

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
011	772 CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED		
00181	42.00	32,424.00		772.000
00412	50.00	38,600.00		772.000
01168	91.00	70,252.00		772.000

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC		25.00	19,300.00		772.000
03660	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC		18.00	13,896.00		772.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, I NC		15.00	11,580.00		772.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.		11.50	8,878.00		772.000
06891	KLI NE CONSTRUCTI ON		20.00	15,440.00		772.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE		45.00	34,740.00		772.000
07845	DCRS, LLC		17.00	13,124.00		772.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON		28.00	21,616.00		772.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		24.07	18,582.04		772.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC		29.90	23,082.80		772.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC		50.00	38,600.00		772.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.		67.00	51,724.00		772.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER		40.00	30,880.00		772.000
----- LOW BID MDSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.						
012	2172 SY DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THI CK					
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, I NC.	10.50		22,806.00		2172.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRI SES LLC	7.75		16,833.00		2172.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	19.00		41,268.00		2172.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC	15.00		32,580.00		2172.000
03660	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	12.00		26,064.00		2172.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, I NC	6.00		13,032.00		2172.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	7.15		15,529.80		2172.000
06891	KLI NE CONSTRUCTI ON	8.85		19,222.20		2172.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	6.00		13,032.00		2172.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	8.00		17,376.00		2172.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON	17.00		36,924.00		2172.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
39777	11.30	24,543.60		2172.000
47888	10.50	22,806.00		2172.000
56047	6.25	13,575.00		2172.000
56118	13.00	28,236.00		2172.000
56650	9.00	19,548.00		2172.000

----- LOW BID TIE BID

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
013				
17 TON HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE M X 9.5M64				
00181	165.00	2,805.00		17.000
00412	200.00	3,400.00		17.000
01168	362.00	6,154.00		17.000
03585	150.00	2,550.00		17.000
03660	130.00	2,210.00		17.000
04584	150.00	2,550.00		17.000
05888	205.00	3,485.00		17.000
06891	131.00	2,227.00		17.000
07030	575.00	9,775.00		17.000
07845	1.00	17.00		17.000
09100	205.00	3,485.00		17.000
39777	188.04	3,196.68		17.000
47888	120.00	2,040.00		17.000
56047	120.00	2,040.00		17.000
56118	720.00	12,240.00		17.000
56650	200.00	3,400.00		17.000

----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

014	181.500 SY	CRUSHED STONE PATH, 2" THICK		
00181		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	15.50	2,813.25
				181.500

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	25.00	4,537.50		181.500
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	21.00	3,811.50		181.500
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	10.00	1,815.00		181.500
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	7.00	1,270.50		181.500
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	2.00	363.00		181.500
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	6.00	1,089.00		181.500
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	12.41	2,252.42		181.500
07030	CARJEN FENCE	6.90	1,252.35		181.500
07845	DCRS, LLC	11.00	1,996.50		181.500
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	18.50	3,357.75		181.500
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	7.55	1,370.33		181.500
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	6.60	1,197.90		181.500
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	4.00	726.00		181.500
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	97.20	17,641.80		181.500
56650	T. R. WENIGER	8.00	1,452.00		181.500
----- LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC -----					
015	16185 SY GEOTEXTILE				
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	1.40	22,659.00		16185.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	3.00	48,555.00		16185.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	1.25	20,231.25		16185.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	1.50	24,277.50		16185.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	1.00	16,185.00		16185.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	1.00	16,185.00		16185.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	.90	14,566.50		16185.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	1.55	25,086.75		16185.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	3.00	48,555.00		16185.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07845	DCRS, LLC	1.80	29,133.00		16185.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	2.10	33,988.50		16185.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	1.37	22,173.45		16185.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	1.90	30,751.50		16185.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1.00	16,185.00		16185.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	6.60	106,821.00		16185.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	2.00	32,370.00		16185.000

016 12810 LF 10' WIDE DENSE AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,
2" THICK

LOW BID MDSLowski BROS., INC.

00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	8.40	107,604.00		12810.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	6.75	86,467.50		12810.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	8.00	102,480.00		12810.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	10.00	128,100.00		12810.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	6.50	83,265.00		12810.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	14.00	179,340.00		12810.000
05888	MDSLowski BROS., INC.	6.95	89,029.50		12810.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	8.00	102,480.00		12810.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	4.00	51,240.00		12810.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	8.32	106,579.20		12810.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	8.25	105,682.50		12810.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	8.37	107,219.70		12810.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	7.25	92,872.50		12810.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	5.50	70,455.00		12810.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	10.00	128,100.00		12810.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	7.90	101,199.00		12810.000

LOW BID CARJEN FENCE

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
017	12810 LF 10' WIDE STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	5.55	71,095.50		12810.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5.50	70,455.00		12810.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	4.65	59,566.50		12810.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	6.00	76,860.00		12810.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	4.50	57,645.00		12810.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	10.00	128,100.00		12810.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	3.50	44,835.00		12810.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	4.50	57,645.00		12810.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	2.00	25,620.00		12810.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	4.05	51,880.50		12810.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	7.70	98,637.00		12810.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	3.58	45,859.80		12810.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	4.65	59,566.50		12810.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	4.00	51,240.00		12810.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	4.00	51,240.00		12810.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	4.10	52,521.00		12810.000
----- LOW BID CARJEN FENCE					
018	58 CY CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, FOOTINGS				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	141.25	8,192.50		58.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	1250.00	72,500.00		58.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	620.00	35,960.00		58.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	900.00	52,200.00		58.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	550.00	31,900.00		58.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	250.00	14,500.00		58.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	830.00	48,140.00		58.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	680.00	39,440.00	58.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	500.00	29,000.00	58.000
07845	DGRS, LLC	600.00	34,800.00	58.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	335.00	19,430.00	58.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	1785.00	103,530.00	58.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	440.00	25,520.00	58.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	650.00	37,700.00	58.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	1200.00	69,600.00	58.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	1000.00	58,000.00	58.000

019	24 LF 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB			58.000
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	95.60	2,294.40	24.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	50.00	1,200.00	24.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	110.00	2,640.00	24.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	35.00	840.00	24.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	25.00	600.00	24.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	40.00	960.00	24.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	32.50	780.00	24.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	28.75	690.00	24.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	54.00	1,296.00	24.000
07845	DGRS, LLC	80.00	1,920.00	24.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	56.25	1,350.00	24.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	74.77	1,794.48	24.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	110.00	2,640.00	24.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	35.00	840.00	24.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	34.00	816.00	24.000

----- LOW BID HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

56650 T. R. WENIGER 100.00 2,400.00 24.000

LOW BID JAMES R. IENTILE, INC

020 86 SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK 100.00 8,600.00 86.000

00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 100.00 10,750.00 86.000

00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC 125.00 13,760.00 86.000

01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC 160.00 4,988.00 86.000

03585 CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC 58.00 6,450.00 86.000

03660 JAMES R. IENTILE, INC 75.00 6,020.00 86.000

04584 EARTHWORKS, INC 70.00 9,030.00 86.000

05888 MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC. 105.00 7,826.00 86.000

06891 KLINE CONSTRUCTION 91.00 9,749.82 86.000

07030 CARJEN FENCE 113.37 8,600.00 86.000

07845 DCRS, LLC 100.00 5,009.50 86.000

09100 THE DAWSON CORPORATION 58.25 17,060.68 86.000

39777 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY 198.38 6,622.00 86.000

47888 BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC 77.00 7,310.00 86.000

56047 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC 85.00 6,536.00 86.000

56118 ROCON CONTRACTING, INC. 76.00 8,600.00 86.000

56650 T. R. WENIGER 100.00 8,600.00 86.000

LOW BID CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC

021 1960 LF SPLIT FOUR RAIL FENCE 11.50 22,540.00 1960.000

00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 23.25 45,570.00 1960.000

00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC 17.00 33,320.00 1960.000

01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC 18.00 35,280.00 1960.000

03585 CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC 19.00 37,240.00 1960.000

03660 JAMES R. IENTILE, INC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	14.00	27,440.00		1960.000
05888	NDSELOWSKI BROS., INC.	14.05	27,538.00		1960.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	20.00	39,200.00		1960.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	18.13	35,534.80		1960.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	12.50	24,500.00		1960.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	10.50	20,580.00		1960.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	15.48	30,340.80		1960.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	12.00	23,520.00		1960.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	15.00	29,400.00		1960.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	14.00	27,440.00		1960.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	16.00	31,360.00		1960.000

022	2 UNIT PEDESTRIAL/BICYCLE CROSSING BEACON ASSEMBLY				
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	10500.00	21,000.00		2.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	13200.00	26,400.00		2.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	8135.00	16,270.00		2.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	21500.00	43,000.00		2.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	15000.00	30,000.00		2.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	12000.00	24,000.00		2.000
05888	NDSELOWSKI BROS., INC.	7900.00	15,800.00		2.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	10235.00	20,470.00		2.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	6630.00	13,260.00		2.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	6500.00	13,000.00		2.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	11565.00	23,130.00		2.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	1783.09	3,566.18		2.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	30320.00	60,640.00		2.000

----- LOW BID THE DAWSON CORPORATION

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
56047 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10000.00	20,000.00	2.000
56118 ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	4734.00	9,468.00	2.000
56650 T. R. VENI GER	15000.00	30,000.00	2.000

----- LOW BID EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
023 60 LF TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE EPOXY RESIN			
00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	1.70	102.00	60.000
00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	11.00	660.00	60.000
01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	46.50	2,790.00	60.000
03585 CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	5.00	300.00	60.000
03660 JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	8.00	480.00	60.000
04584 EARTHWORKS, INC	15.00	900.00	60.000
05888 MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	16.70	1,002.00	60.000
06891 KLINE CONSTRUCTION	11.50	690.00	60.000
07030 CARJEN FENCE	56.25	3,375.00	60.000
07845 DCRS, LLC	6.50	390.00	60.000
09100 THE DAWSON CORPORATION	14.05	843.00	60.000
39777 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	10.90	654.00	60.000
47888 BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	19.85	1,191.00	60.000
56047 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	600.00	60.000
56118 ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	20.00	1,200.00	60.000
56650 T. R. VENI GER	5.00	300.00	60.000

----- LOW BID HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
024 96 SF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC			
00181 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	4.65	446.40	96.000
00412 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	6.05	580.80	96.000
01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	14.00	1,344.00	96.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC	25.00	2,400.00		96.000
03660	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	16.00	1,536.00		96.000
04584	EARTHWRKS, I NC	15.00	1,440.00		96.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	10.50	1,008.00		96.000
06891	KLI NE CONSTRUCTI ON	10.00	960.00		96.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	12.79	1,227.84		96.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	8.00	768.00		96.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON	15.25	1,464.00		96.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	6.00	576.00		96.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	27.55	2,644.80		96.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	15.00	1,440.00		96.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	20.00	1,920.00		96.000
56650	T. R. WENI GER	5.00	480.00		96.000
----- LOW BID HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, I NC.					
025	151 SF SI GNS				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, I NC.	30.00	4,530.00		151.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRI SES LLC	40.00	6,040.00		151.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	44.00	6,644.00		151.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC	25.00	3,775.00		151.000
03660	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	20.00	3,020.00		151.000
04584	EARTHWRKS, I NC	8.00	1,208.00		151.000
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	30.00	4,530.00		151.000
06891	KLI NE CONSTRUCTI ON	41.00	6,191.00		151.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	39.00	5,889.00		151.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	30.00	4,530.00		151.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATI ON	15.00	2,265.00		151.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
39777	32.70	4,937.70		151.000
47888	27.55	4,160.05		151.000
56047	30.00	4,530.00		151.000
56118	11.00	1,661.00		151.000
56650	50.00	7,550.00		151.000

026 6 UNIT BOLLARD

----- LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC

00181	100.00	600.00		6.000
00412	875.00	5,250.00		6.000
01168	325.00	1,950.00		6.000
03585	800.00	4,800.00		6.000
03660	250.00	1,500.00		6.000
04584	200.00	1,200.00		6.000
05888	200.00	1,200.00		6.000
06891	900.00	5,400.00		6.000
07030	715.00	4,290.00		6.000
07845	300.00	1,800.00		6.000
09100	225.00	1,350.00		6.000
39777	568.35	3,410.10		6.000
47888	937.10	5,622.60		6.000
56047	275.00	1,650.00		6.000
56118	190.00	1,140.00		6.000
56650	100.00	600.00		6.000

----- LOW BID TIE BID

027	858 SY	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK		
00181	8.65	7,421.70		858.000

858.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5.00	4,290.00		858.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	8.25	7,078.50		858.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	8.00	6,864.00		858.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	5.00	4,290.00		858.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	2.00	1,716.00		858.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	8.00	6,864.00		858.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	9.00	7,722.00		858.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	4.84	4,152.72		858.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	5.00	4,290.00		858.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	6.75	5,791.50		858.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	7.18	6,160.44		858.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	5.00	4,290.00		858.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	4.00	3,432.00		858.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	29.00	24,882.00		858.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	7.00	6,006.00		858.000
----- LOW BID EARTHWORKS, INC					
028	858 SY FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3				
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	2.90	2,488.20		858.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	1.00	858.00		858.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	2.50	2,145.00		858.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	2.00	1,716.00		858.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	2.00	1,716.00		858.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	1.00	858.00		858.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	2.50	2,145.00		858.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	5.00	4,290.00		858.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	2.39	2,050.62		858.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07845	DCRS, LLC	1.00	858.00		858.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	1.00	858.00		858.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	1.98	1,698.84		858.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	1.00	858.00		858.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1.00	858.00		858.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	8.00	6,864.00		858.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	1.50	1,287.00		858.000

----- LOW BID TIME BID

029	372 SY TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING				
00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	3.75	1,395.00		372.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5.00	1,860.00		372.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	3.00	1,116.00		372.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	20.00	7,440.00		372.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	1.50	558.00		372.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	4.00	1,488.00		372.000
05888	NDZSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	6.00	2,232.00		372.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	2.50	930.00		372.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	6.84	2,544.48		372.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	4.00	1,488.00		372.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	5.00	1,860.00		372.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	5.00	1,860.00		372.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	10.00	3,720.00		372.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	5.00	1,860.00		372.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	36.00	13,392.00		372.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	20.00	7,440.00		372.000

----- LOW BID JAMES R. IENTILE, INC

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
030	530 SY	STRAW MULCHING				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		7.50	3,975.00		530.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC		1.00	530.00		530.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC		2.00	1,060.00		530.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		2.00	1,060.00		530.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC		1.50	795.00		530.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC		1.00	530.00		530.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.		3.05	1,616.50		530.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION		5.00	2,650.00		530.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE		3.86	2,045.80		530.000
07845	DCRS, LLC		1.75	927.50		530.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION		1.00	530.00		530.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		1.21	641.30		530.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC		.50	265.00		530.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC		.50	265.00		530.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.		11.00	5,830.00		530.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER		2.50	1,325.00		530.000
----- LOW BID TIE BID -----						
031	60 LF	12" DIAMETER DUCTILE IRON PIPE				
00181	HI GHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		83.50	5,010.00		60.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC		170.00	10,200.00		60.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC		54.00	3,240.00		60.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	7,200.00		60.000
03660	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC		75.00	4,500.00		60.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC		20.00	1,200.00		60.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.		35.00	2,100.00		60.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION		84.00	5,040.00		60.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07030	CARJEN FENCE	37.50	2,250.00	60.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	70.00	4,200.00	60.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	115.00	6,900.00	60.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	102.07	6,124.20	60.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	50.00	3,000.00	60.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	50.00	3,000.00	60.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	42.00	2,520.00	60.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	20.00	1,200.00	60.000

032 100 SY R1P RAP STONE, 18" THICK D50-9"

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE:

LOW BID TIE BID

00181	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.	60.00	6,000.00	100.000
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	135.00	13,500.00	100.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	24.00	2,400.00	100.000
03585	CMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	90.00	9,000.00	100.000
03660	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	40.00	4,000.00	100.000
04584	EARTHWORKS, INC	20.00	2,000.00	100.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	48.50	4,850.00	100.000
06891	KLINE CONSTRUCTION	117.00	11,700.00	100.000
07030	CARJEN FENCE	54.60	5,460.00	100.000
07845	DCRS, LLC	40.00	4,000.00	100.000
09100	THE DAWSON CORPORATION	48.00	4,800.00	100.000
39777	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	67.88	6,788.00	100.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	61.00	6,100.00	100.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	50.00	5,000.00	100.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	116.18	11,618.00	100.000

56650 T. R. WENIGER

PRICE AMOUNT %

20.00 2,000.00

LOW BID TIE BID

100.000